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DRYDEN

30 Van Horne Avenue
Dryden, ON P8N 2A7

(807) 223-1160
www.dryden.ca

License #03278847
Contact: Records & Legislative Coordinator, Lynn Arseneault

Cemetery Price List
Effective May 12, 2025

This Price List is subject to the provisions of Ontario Regulation 30/11 and the Funeral,

Burial and Cremation Act, 2002.

Lot Land

Adult Resident $403.50
(4'x8"to 5'x10")  Nonresident $605.25
Cremation Resident $201.80
(2.5%3.5") Nonresident $302.70

Interment & Other Charges
Adult regular depth

Adult double depth

Child/Baby

Cremated Remains

Saturday/public holiday traditional interment
extra charge

Saturday/public holiday cremation interment
extra charge

Saturday/public holiday columbarium inurnment
extra charge

Traditional interments scheduled to arrive at
Cemetery from 3:00 p.m. onwards Monday-Friday
Cremation interments scheduled to arrive at
Cemetery from 3:30 p.m. onwards Monday-Friday
Columbarium inurnments scheduled to arrive at
Cemetery from 3:30 p.m. onwards Monday-Friday
Ownership transfer

Headstone foundation

Traditional Disinterment

Cremation Disinterment

Columbarium Disinterment

Care

$290.00
$290.00
$175.00
$175.00

Total

Summer $853.80/Winter $1096.20*
Summer $955.80/Winter $1192.90*
Summer $325.50/Winter $ 432.60*
Summer $311.00/Winter $ 369.20*

$ 541.80

$ 363.00

$ 126.90
$ 172.60/hour

$ 92.60/hour

$ 92.60/hour
$ 34.30
$ 56.20
$1496.60
$ 437.80
$ 115.40

*Summer May 16-November 14/Winter November 15-May 15

Miscellaneous Fees
Genealogy Search

$34.30

Total

$693.50
$895.25
$376.80
$477.70


http://www.dryden.ca/

City of Dryden Columbarium Fee Schedule

Each Niche is classified as double and will hold two cremated remains.

Niche size 12" wide by 12" high by 16” deep, non tapered.

Interior measurements 11-7/8" wide x 11-7/8" high x 16" deep to

accommodate two standard urns.

Columbarium #1 — Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

Columbarium #1 — Non-Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

First interment

Second interment

Bronze memorial marker & installation
Memorial marker alterations (if required)

Columbarium #2 — Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

Columbarium #2 — Non-Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

First interment
Second interment

Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the

Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery
approved engravers.

Top 3 Rows

$ 871.50
$ 330.00
$1201.50

Top 3 Rows

$1307.25
$ 330.00
$1637.25

$ 115.40
$ 115.40
$ 656.20
$ 373.40

Top 3 Rows
$1199.10
$ 330.00
$1529.10

Top 3 Rows
$1798.65
$ 330.00
$2128.65

$ 115.40
$ 115.40

Lower 2 Rows

$ 746.70
$ 330.00
$1076.70

Lower 2 Rows

$1120.05
$ 330.00
$1450.05

$ 115.40
$ 115.40
$ 656.20
$ 373.40

Lower 2 Rows
$ 1074.30
$ 330.00
$1404.30

Lower 2 Rows
$1611.45
$ 330.00
$1941.45

$ 115.40
$ 115.40



Columbarium #3 — Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

Columbarium #3 — Non-Resident

Not currently available

Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

First interment

Second interment

Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the
Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery
approved engravers.

Columbarium #4 and #5 - Resident
Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

Columbarium #4 and #5 - Non-Resident
Price includes:

Purchase of Interment Rights

Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund
Total

First interment

Second interment

Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the
Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery
approved engravers.

Top 2 Rows
$1308.30
$ 330.00
$1638.30

Top 2 Rows
$1962.45
$ 330.00
$2292.45

$ 115.40
$ 115.40

Top 2 Rows
$1352.00
$ 330.00
$1682.00

Top 2 Rows
$2028.00
$ 330.00
$2358.00

$ 115.40
$ 115.40

Monuments and Markers Care and Maintenance Fees

Flat markers:

Less than 439.42 square centimeters (173 square inches): nil.

Lower 2 Rows
$1187.70
$ 330.00
$1517.70

Lower 2 Rows
$1781.55
$ 330.00
$2111.55

$ 115.40
$ 115.40

Lower 2 Rows
$1196.00
$ 330.00
$1526.00

Lower 2 Rows
$1794.00
$ 330.00
$2124.00

$ 115.40
$ 115.40

More than 439.42 square centimeters (173 square inches): $100.00

Upright monuments:

1.22 metres (4 feet) or less in height and 1.22 metres (4 feet) or less in length,

including the base: $200.00.

More than 1.22 metres (4 feet) in either height or length, including the base:

$400.00.



The Monument and Marker Care and Maintenance Fees may be paid directly to the
Dryden Cemetery or to the supplier of the monument or marker but must be paid prior
to the installation of the monument or marker.

Memorial Wall Plaque & Installation

Resident $500.00
Non-Resident $750.00
NOTES:
a) Double depth interments are permitted only on lots designated as double depth

b)

C)

d)
e)
f)

g)
h)

graves sold prior to December 15, 1986.

Care and maintenance fees for lots sold prior to January 1, 1955, and for which
these fees have not previously been paid shall reflect the current care and
maintenance fees as shown on the price list.

In an Adult lot, a maximum of four burials are allowed, not more than one of
which shall be noncremated remains. In a Cremation lot, a maximum of two
burials are allowed, both of which shall be cremated remains. In a Columbarium
niche, a maximum of two inurnments are allowed, both of which shall be
cremated remains.

Upright monuments are allowed on all inground lots except those numbered F-
553 to F-732.1 on which only flat markers may be placed.

There are no lots available for sale, nor will any come available, in the Catholic
Sections of the Cemetery.

Residents for the purpose of the Sale of Interment Rights are those persons who
reside in; or own property in the City of Dryden (to be determined by the Clerk).
Other than in the instances noted elsewhere in this price list, all supplies and
services shall be purchased from the Dryden Cemetery.

Rates proposed above include the interment licence fee imposed by the Province.

i) All rates are subject to Federal and Provincial taxes as mandated.



