

30 Van Horne Avenue Dryden, ON P8N 2A7 (807) 223-1160

www.dryden.ca

License #03278847

Contact: Records & Legislative Coordinator, Lynn Arseneault

Cemetery Price List Effective May 12, 2025

This Price List is subject to the provisions of Ontario Regulation 30/11 and the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Act, 2002.

ام مناما

Lot		Land		Care	Total	
Adult	Resident	\$403.50)	\$290.00	\$693.50	
(4'x8' to 5'x10')	Nonresident	\$605.25	5	\$290.00	\$895.25	
Cremation	Resident	\$201.80)	\$175.00	\$376.80	
(2.5′x3.5′)	Nonresident	\$302.70)	\$175.00	\$477.70	
Interment & Oth	_		Tot			
Adult regular depth			Summer \$853.80/Winter \$1096.20*			
Adult double depth			Summer \$955.80/Winter \$1192.90*			
Child/Baby			Summer \$325.50/Winter \$ 432.60*			
Cremated Remains		Summer \$311.00/Winter \$ 369.20*				
Saturday/public holiday traditional interment extra charge			\$ 5	541.80		
Saturday/public holiday cremation interment		\$ 3	363.00			
extra charge		_				
	liday columbarium inur	nment	μ.	126.00		
extra charge			126.90 172.60/hour			
Traditional interments scheduled to arrive at Cemetery from 3:00 p.m. onwards Monday-Friday		P .	172.00/11001			
Cremation interments scheduled to arrive at		\$	92.60/hour			
Cemetery from 3:30 p.m. onwards Monday-Friday			т	2=100/11001		
•	ments scheduled to arrive	•				
Cemetery from 3:30	0 p.m. onwards Monday-l	Friday	\$	92.60/hour		
Ownership transfer			34.30			
Headstone foundation		\$ 56.20				
Traditional Disinterment			\$1496.60			
Cremation Disinterr	ment		\$ 4	437.80		
				4 4 5 4 4 4		

\$ 115.40

Miscellaneous Fees

Columbarium Disinterment

^{*}Summer May 16-November 14/Winter November 15-May 15

City of Dryden Columbarium Fee Schedule

Each Niche is classified as double and will hold two cremated remains. Niche size 12" wide by 12" high by 16" deep, non tapered. Interior measurements 11-7/8" wide x 11-7/8" high x 16" deep to accommodate two standard urns.

Columbarium #1 – Resident Not currently available Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 3 Rows \$ 871.50 \$ 330.00 \$1201.50	Lower 2 Rows \$ 746.70 \$ 330.00 \$1076.70
Columbarium #1 – Non-Resident Not currently available Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 3 Rows \$1307.25 \$ 330.00 \$1637.25	Lower 2 Rows \$1120.05 \$ 330.00 \$1450.05
First interment Second interment Bronze memorial marker & installation Memorial marker alterations (if required)	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40 \$ 656.20 \$ 373.40	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40 \$ 656.20 \$ 373.40
Columbarium #2 – Resident Not currently available Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 3 Rows \$1199.10 \$ 330.00 \$1529.10	Lower 2 Rows \$ 1074.30 \$ 330.00 \$1404.30
Columbarium #2 – Non-Resident Not currently available Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 3 Rows \$1798.65 \$ 330.00 \$2128.65	Lower 2 Rows \$1611.45 \$ 330.00 \$1941.45
First interment Second interment Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery approved engravers.	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40

Columbariun	1 #3 <mark>–</mark>	Resident
Not currently	/ availa	able

Price includes:	Top 2 Rows	Lower 2 Rows
Purchase of Interment Rights	\$1308.30	\$1187.70
Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
Total	\$1638.30	\$1517.70

Columbarium #3 — Non-Resident Not currently available

Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 2 Rows \$1962.45 \$ 330.00 \$2292.45	Lower 2 Rows \$1781.55 \$ 330.00 \$2111.55
First interment Second interment Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery approved engravers.	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40	\$ 115.40 \$ 115.40

Columbarium #4 and #5 - Resident

Price includes:	Top 2 Rows	Lower 2 Rows
Purchase of Interment Rights	\$1352.00	\$1196.00
Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
Total	\$1682.00	\$1526.00

Columbarium #4 and #5 - Non-Resident

Price includes: Purchase of Interment Rights Contribution to the Care & Maintenance Fund Total	Top 2 Rows \$2028.00 \$ 330.00 \$2358.00	Lower 2 Rows \$1794.00 \$ 330.00 \$2124.00
First interment	\$ 115.40	\$ 115.40
Second interment	\$ 115.40	\$ 115.40

Engraving of niche fronts to be arranged by the Rights Holder with one of the Cemetery

approved engravers.

Monuments and Markers Care and Maintenance Fees

Flat markers:

Less than 439.42 square centimeters (173 square inches): nil. More than 439.42 square centimeters (173 square inches): \$100.00

Upright monuments:

1.22 metres (4 feet) or less in height and 1.22 metres (4 feet) or less in length, including the base: \$200.00.

More than 1.22 metres (4 feet) in either height or length, including the base: \$400.00.

The Monument and Marker Care and Maintenance Fees may be paid directly to the Dryden Cemetery or to the supplier of the monument or marker but <u>must</u> be paid prior to the installation of the monument or marker.

Memorial Wall Plaque & Installation

Resident \$500.00 Non-Resident \$750.00

NOTES:

- a) Double depth interments are permitted only on lots designated as double depth graves sold prior to December 15, 1986.
- b) Care and maintenance fees for lots sold prior to January 1, 1955, and for which these fees have not previously been paid shall reflect the current care and maintenance fees as shown on the price list.
- c) In an Adult lot, a maximum of four burials are allowed, not more than one of which shall be noncremated remains. In a Cremation lot, a maximum of two burials are allowed, both of which shall be cremated remains. In a Columbarium niche, a maximum of two inurnments are allowed, both of which shall be cremated remains.
- d) Upright monuments are allowed on all inground lots except those numbered F-553 to F-732.1 on which only flat markers may be placed.
- e) There are no lots available for sale, nor will any come available, in the Catholic Sections of the Cemetery.
- f) Residents for the purpose of the Sale of Interment Rights are those persons who reside in; or own property in the City of Dryden (to be determined by the Clerk).
- g) Other than in the instances noted elsewhere in this price list, all supplies and services shall be purchased from the Dryden Cemetery.
- h) Rates proposed above include the interment licence fee imposed by the Province.
- i) All rates are subject to Federal and Provincial taxes as mandated.